RESOLUTION NO. 2024-11

A Resolution authorizing the City Manager to amend by Change Order the contract with
Fackler Construction Company for the Construction Manager/General Contract for the
AnyDoor Place, a McMinnville Navigation Center.

RECITALS:

Whereas, the AnyDoor Place, a McMinnville Navigation Center, addresses the need for
an emergency low barrier shelter and supportive services facility in McMinnville; and

Whereas, Fackler Construction Company was approved by Resolution 2023-23 for the
AIA A133-2019 Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) contract of the AnyDoor Place, A
McMinnville Navigation Center; and

Whereas, a utility crossing was excluded from the original AIA A133-2019 GMP
contract, as the utility companies and engineers still needed to design and approve this
component of the project; and;

Whereas, knowing that this was a future project cost excluded from the original
contract, the City of McMinnville set aside a contingency fund in its project budget to pay for
this future change order and any other unaccounted costs associated with the project; and;

Whereas, the AlA A133-2019 Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) contract terms can
be changed by AIA G701-2017 Change Orders;

Whereas, Funding for this project is included in the adopted FY24 Affordable Housing
Fund of the City of McMinnville budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
McMINNVILLE, OREGON, as follows:

1. That entry into the ATA G701-2017 Change Order No. 3 to the A1A A133-2019
Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) contract dated July 12, 2023, with Fackler
Construction Company (FCC) for the AnyDoor Place, a Navigation Center is hereby
approved.

2. The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute the A1A G701-2017
Change Order to the AIA A133-2019 GMP Contract, provided as Exhibit A.

3. The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute additional A1A
G701-2017 Change Orders to the AIA A133-2019 GMP FCC Contract in a not to
exceed amount of ($19,564.41).

4. That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage and shall continue
in full force and effect until modified, revoked, or replaced.

Resolution No. 2024-11
Effective Date: March 26,2024
Page 1 of 2



Adopted by the Common Council of the City of McMinnville at a regular meeting held the 26th
day of March 26th by the following votes:

Ayes: Garvin, Chenoweth, Menke, Payne, Geary
Nays:

Approved this 26th day of March 2024.

I‘f ,
.
i?//’ R ! (/_ //)L—:J

MAYOR
Approved as to form: Attest:
City Attorney ﬂ City Recorder

Exhibit A: AIA Document G701-2017

Resolution No. 2024-11
Effective Date: March 26,2024
Page 2 of 2



BALA pocument 6ot - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
AnyDoor Place - McMinnville Contract For: Construction Change Order Number: 03

237 & 329 SE Adams St Date: 05.25.2023 Date: 03.26.2024

McMinnville, OR

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and addyess)
City of McMinnville FFA Architecture & Interiors Fackler Construction Co.

230 NE 2nd St. 520 SW Yamhill St. Suite 900, 505 SE Adams St. Suite 200
McMinnville, OR 97128 Portland, OR 97204 McMinnville, OR 97128

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

PCO #003 - Change Events

024 Utility Crossing - $131,949.51

Contingency Remaining to be billed against first $8,280.65

Time Extenstion Request - 23 additional calendar days

The original Contract Sum was $ 2,184,066.87
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 2,184,066.87
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 123,668.86

§ 2307713573

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be
The Contract Time will be increased by Twenty-Three (23) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be 05.24.2024

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract Time, that have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which
case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

FFA Architecture & Interiors Fackler CODA on Co. City of McMinnville
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRAGIORAFirm name) OWNER (Firm name)
ALV st fin—2f
SIGNATUR SIGNATURE o E L
RINTED NAME AND TITL PRINTED NAME AND TITLE " ' /

2/, [x4 Bl2e/2 ke Z-26-2Y

DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 —2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Instilute of Architects,” “American Instilute of
Architects,” “AlA," the AIA Logo, and "AIA Contract Documents” are frademarks of The American Institute of Architecls. This document was produced at 16:18:39 1
ET on 03/25/2024 under Order No.2114495177 which expires on 12/30/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in

accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADAS8B)



	RES 2024-11
	AIA Document Signed

